e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; 680} 25 N BBOW 25 /home/us01b326/DMTECmod

|
|
|
: PART SEY FIRST SNY TERMINAL NAME . CRIMPING DATA — L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED
| NUMBER JSED ST A TNING MACHINE GUARD . 040 SERIES RECEPTACLE ~2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED L
| 580105 B SCAA00 ] ‘REF) c38000-5||PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE &N
| PLATE (REFD S EIrE —3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED —
l bgol /5 —~2 E S5b5435-5 A L0337 +£.002 22 S
| 580105 _ 3 E 254500 ’7“8\ E33098-8 REF | REF | REF - B 2725946 NUT, HEX (T /2=-20) 70 [ m
: e 538099-8 = O SaED REF |REF |REF | - | E SA40628- PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 63 | O
| C NOT USED REF | REF | REF | - B 240626~ SHAFT, PIVOT 68
: D NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7
: e | st | Tvee e REF |REF |[REF| - | & 455680-1 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE BE
| BRKT (REF) e e - 5 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT s | D
: “ REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD B4
| AMP—O—LECTRICTM TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL . 0B~ 0 .047-.0B5 REF | REF | REF - B JA0R59-73 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
: FEED APPL TINST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF - B 240655 ROLLER, CAM b2
| . 453 408-8040 458637-1 [L1603 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 6
: % TERM APPL SFEC 114-603 WIRE STRIF LENGTH LlEY-. 220 FRFF | REF | REF — A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD (O
: S 1749 REF | REF | REF - C A454220-1 CAF, RAM 59
[
| A 120 REF | REF | REF - D 4544851 HOUS TNG 58
| . 127 57
| _
| g 2 2 2 - C A-=54779-5 FIN, WIRE DISC (.32300A | 126 l ] ] - B EY0542-" PAWL, FEED 5b
: = l 1 T - A H956950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 240624-1 FIN, FEED FINGER 55
[
: < REF | REF | REF - A J1045-3 RING,RET "C7(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF — B EYT4949-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| " 125 REF | REF | REF - B EY0541 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: © REF | REF | REF - A H-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A A556749-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 527
| - l l T - A A-210268-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 T ] ] - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
=T
: s REF | REF | REF - A 1=21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#. 187%.50) LEVER 120 | ] ] - A EY0755-T SPACER, TONKER 50
: 0 REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (. 187x1.25)H0USING | 119 ] - - - B EI0B02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T 49
| = 116 - ] - - B EY0B02-5 CAM, FPRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
: l l T - A J1024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 - - ] - B EY0501-4 CAM, FPOST-FEED 1T 5/8 ST 4%
| REF | REF | REF - A J1024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 | ] ] - B 45594551 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B
: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | ] ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| P 2 2 - A 21024=-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T | ] - C 4556731 RAM ay
: 113 | ] ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 | ] ] - A EY0T 24— WASHER, RAM 47
| 4 4 4 - A J1024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#5) STRIPPER [ 111 | ] ] - A EY0bEE-T BOLT, CRIMPER(S/TBx1.00)| 47
: REF | REF | REF - A J1B99-4 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/16B)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40
| 109 | ] ] - A EY0T170-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: l l T - A J1018-5 NUT , HEX CNO L 650 HOLDDOWN 108 | ] ] - C EY0T42-T DISC, INSULATION 38
' REF | REF | REF - A J1018-5 NUT, HEX (B=320FEED ADJ 107 | ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
|
| 106 | ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
: 105 | ] ] - B EH02T 21 POST, RAM 35
| | l - - A 9420571 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 | ] ] - B EY078EE-B SUFPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: | l T - A 210092 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 FLATE, BASE 33
: D 2 2 2 - A J1017=-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2192 1D PLATE| 10/ | ] ] - A EY0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | REF - A H-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31
: | l T - B A1 264-1 PLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 455689 BLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 30
| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (T0=-32x. 88 DRAG 499 | ] ] - C 217231-1 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 29
: 1 l T - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWJANVIL| Y8 1 ] ] - C 2-455868-" SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
l REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-9Y SCR,BHC (T0=-32x. 75) CAF 97 2 Z 2 - A 1-22.284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: REF | REF | REF - A J=22733-6 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%.62) HOUSING Y6 | ] ] - B EY0545-1 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE b
: REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002=7 SCR, BHC (10-32%.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 | ] ] — B 21723531 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| s 5 b - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (8=-32x.50) SHEAR 494 | ] ] - D H-690504-0 GUIDE, STRIF (REAR) 24
: 493 | ] ] - B A17232-1 GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23
| . | l T - A 1-21005-8 SCR, FHC (b=32x. 25) DEF 9./ - - ] - B EY0472-2 STRIPFPER 22
: o 1 l T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b—=32%. 380 CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
: ; 490 | ] - - A b78218-1 STRIPFPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20
| 2 , | l - - A 7=21000-9Y SCR, SHC (4-40x, T9 STRIPPER| B9 | ] - - B 4589491 STRIPFPER 19
| £ D 88 18
| =z
| E P / Z - A 2-21000-7 5CR, SHC (B-32x.47)SFPACER 87 17
: 0 T l T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb T ] ] - B EYT1BEY - GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
| % 2 g 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x . 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
: 2 ] ] ] - A 2—-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14
: = REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13
| ~| & REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK g | ] ] - A 5-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR (=
| SE 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 8] 1 1 1 | - | B ES0461- STOP, SHEAR 1
| § J REF | REF | REF - A 3=-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-232%x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 | ] ] - C EY04549- HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 7
: T E - REF - - B A55749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] | ] ] - C 217234-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
I
: =2k REF| - | - | - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 N 1 - cC 1-189717-1 ANVIL 8
| % 5 7Y 1 ] ] - C 5-240641-4Y SPACER, DEFPRESSOR, REAR 7
| 2 _ _
| 0| = [POST FEED 1 5.8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE ii b W ] 1 - 2244057 DEPRESSOUR, WIRE c
| v o RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 | ] ] - C 1 -455589-3 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | &
' Y
- | l T - A HHOB05-T SPRING, ASSIST 74 | ] ] - B 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| il ’ )
: ar A CREASE LIGHTLY. 1 1 1 - | A 23030~ SCR, SHC (5-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 SN 1 1 - | C 5-904741-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| A CUARD MUST BE IN FPLACE WHEN QOFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A A55T109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 | ] ] - C A55885-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A HH05T 71 SPACER ra 1 | ] ] - C E5b313-3 CRIMPER, WIRE |
| 0
- - B B B DWG [TEM B B B DWG ITEM
: % ROTATEBD 180 ROTATEBD 180 A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL. 3 = W‘ U./M S17C PART NO DESCRIFPTION NG 3 | B WI U‘/M S17E PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
| 5 % -p— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND p— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| 2| - < TERMINATOR o TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REOD PER Assv SARTS LIST OTY REGD PER ASSvY PARTS LIST
: 503 [ITEMS V&8 AND Y9y ARE USED ON I TEM 4db. ET |ECN ©150-0934-03 TE [B-03|DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN —
| 0 g E |ECN 0150-1135-02 TE |B-02 (Do NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
g ffi DI |0150-3401-99 PM | 6-99
: o o CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. TSR E T E%EEQ[}I%ES%EE%E?ED: BRO w1L50N8/29/94 e ?_]Elé?ﬁ
| = C1 | 0150-8547-98 TB [5-9g8 |2 PLC DEC +- ARAEP 7 eereerates
I o o0 3 PLC DEC +- CHE 9-7-94 REL 3/31/95 Harricburg, PA 17105-3608
| o A 104 C |0150-8378-98 B 13-981% ol¢ oee 4o C ERISMAN E. MORGAN
B |0150-7925-97 TB |B8-97 - NAME MACHINE REF
: g oToT AT | D150-7644-97 T8 | a4 ngFEiEiTUREg VA SlDE FEED HDM APFLICATOR MINI APPL
| = A EC 0150-5983-95 CE 3-95 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| sls -EAUMARER SN AL AT PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESE?&E?EAEAX - @ NO BSOW 25 T oF 1 E1
| p v 3 " =
: wmEE LN 203 [ ads0n usDIBEE | - - < ) ; CASECODE | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [T ™




